The notice pertaining to dividends will be made at the time of release of the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020.

Level 1 fair value measurements are those derived from quoted market prices (unadjusted) in active markets for identical assets or liabilities.
Level 2 fair value measurements are those derived from inputs other than quoted market prices included within Level 1 that are observable for the asset or
liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices).
Level 3 fair value measurements are those derived from valuation techniques that include inputs for the asset or liability that are not based on observable

Total

Total

15

LETSHEGO HOLDINGS (NAMIBIA) LIMITED
NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AND STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
for the year ended 31 December 2020

24. Prior Year Restatement

 At 31
December

 At 31
December

At 31
December

 At 31
December

2018 2018 2019 2019
Audited - (as

previously
stated)

Increase /
(Decrease)

Restated
Audited - (as

previously
stated)

Increase /
(Decrease)

Restated

N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000
Balance  Sheet
Current taxation 22,347   29,902   52,249   23,826   53,388   77,214
Total assets   22,347   29,902   52,249   23,826   53,388   77,214

Amounts due to parent company   123,399   799,530   922,929   140,952   476,245   617,197
Trade and other payables   50,907   474   51,381   50,288   1,222   51,510
Total liabilities   174,306   800,004   974,310   191,240   477,467   668,707

Retained earnings   1,162,815   25,155   1,187,970   1,430,489   41,179   1,471,668
Non-controlling interests   1,010,343 (795,258)   215,085   680,343 (465,258)   215,085
Total shareholders' equity   2,173,158 (770,103)   1,403,055   2,110,832 (424,079)   1,686,753

 At 31
December  At 31 December

2019 2019

Audited - (as
previously

stated)

Increase /
(Decrease)

Restated

N$ '000 N$ '000 N$ '000
Interest expense (36,618)   73,394   (110,011)
Profit before taxation   597,603   73,394   524,210
Taxation (146,497)   (23,486)   (123,011)
Profit for the year   451,106   49,908   401,198

Statement of financial position - extract

Statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income - extract

Letshego Holdings Limited (LHL) is the majority shareholder of LHN, with a shareholding of 78%. LHN in turn has two wholly- owned subsidiaries,
Letshego Micro Financial Services Namibia Ltd (LMFSN) and Letshego Bank Namibia (LBN).

In August 2011, LHL granted a shareholder loan to LMFSN of N$600 million, increasing the loan amount over the years. On 1 March 2018, in order to
support the growth of the Namibian business, LHL made a decision to convert the outstanding shareholder loan of N$897.1 million into 1000 redeemable non-